PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Atomics	08/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Atomics Aeronautical Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	16761 Via Del Campo Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127-1713	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11254370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 552-1311 scott@fitcheven.com Email: Correspondent Name: Scott J. Menghini Address Line 1: 9276 Scranton Road

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-7701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81711/703 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Menghini

Total Attachments: 1

source=81711assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018154 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement dated <u>August 1</u>, <u>2005</u>, General Atomics, 3550 General Atomics Court, San Diego, California 92121, a California corporation, hereby assigns and transfers to General Atomics Aeronautical Systems, Inc., 16761 Via Del Campo Ct., San Diego, California 92127-1713, a Delaware corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, in and to United States Patent Application No.11/254,370, filed October 19, 2005, entitled **COMPACT RADAR TEST RANGE**, and all patentable subject matter disclosed therein, and any and all reissues or extensions thereof.

General Atomics has caused this assignment to be executed by an officer duly authorized.

GENER	Δ Τ.	ATO	MICS
A T I'V I I I'V I A		_	

Date: 8-9-06

Anthony G. Navarra

Treasurer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On AUGUST 9, 2006 before me, LINDA L. ANDERSON	_, Notary Public,
personally appeared ANTHONY C. NAVAREA, (or proved to me	on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within	n instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/slife executed the same in his/her authorized capa	city, and that by
his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of v	which the person
acted, executed the instrument.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public (Seal)

LINDA L. ANDERSEN COMM. #1608280 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORMA SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expires Cot. 18, 2009

454887_1

PATENT REEL: 018154 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 08/22/2006